

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.5152 OF 2004**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
vs.  
Kaikhusru Dinshah Kapadia ...Respondent

Ms. Shital Ekaade I/b. Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, for the Petitioner

**CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 05, 2018**

**P.C.:**

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that she will supply the set of case papers to the Registry within a period of one week from today. If this is done, the Registry is directed to reconstruct the case papers and thereafter place this Petition for direction on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**