

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5152 of 2004**

[The New India Assurance Company Ltd. Vs. Zarine K. Kapadia & Ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, Advocate for Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 18/01/2019

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, learned Counsel for the petitioner. None appears for the respondents.
2. Stand over to **1.2.2019** for 'final hearing'. To be listed in the Supplementary Board.
3. Mr. Sanglikar assures that he will serve copy of this order on the Advocate for the respondents as also the respondents.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)