

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5152 OF 2004

The New India Assurance Co.ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Kaikhusru Dinshah KapadiaRespondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 1st February, 2019

P.C. :

Matter to be placed for Final Hearing in the next week i.e. 08/02/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)